TOWN OF KEYSTONE HOME RULE CHARTER COMMISSION

Regular Meeting Agenda April 24, 2023, 1:30 p.m.

Meeting Location:
Keystone Center
1628 Saints John Rd, Keystone, Colorado

Courtesy zoom link (subject to Charter Commission Rules and Procedures): https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88467134586?pwd=VW90VIBDNTF3U2k4NnV0TFp2WIY3 QT09

By Phone: 719 359 4580 Meeting ID: 884 6713 4586

Passcode: 404372

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call of Charter Commission members
- 3. Approval of Minutes
- **4.** Discussion of Topics:
 - Prefatory Synopsis/Preamble (Philosophy of the Charter Commission)
 - Form of Government
 - Article I General Provisions
 - Article II Elective Offices
- 5. Next Meeting Date
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Adjourn

The Charter Commission may convene a lawfully called executive session at any time during a regular or special meeting.